## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 1210/2017

BHISHMA PAN PRODUCTS PVT LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.135919/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that connected matter i.e. Diary No. 37973/2017 is listed today before Court No.2 presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar.

In view of the above, list the matter before the appropriate Bench along with Diary No. 37973/2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER