SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37973/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2017 in WPC No. 6686/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BHISHMA PAN PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.135883/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 08-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv. Mr. Bineesh K, Adv. Mr. R. Beniwal, Adv. Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv. Mr. Anuj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Gulliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the instant petition alongwith W.P.(C)No.1210/2017 on $12^{\rm th}$ January, 2018.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER