## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1210/2017

BHISHMA PAN PRODUCTS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.135919/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37973/2017 (XIV) (IA No.135883/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 12-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Not taken up.

List on Friday, the 19th January, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master