SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1210/2017

BHISHMA PAN PRODUCTS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135919/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) WITH

Diary No(s). 37973/2017 (XIV)

(IA No.135883/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 23-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.

Mr. R Behiwal, Adv.

Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Writ Petition(Civil) No.1210/2017

The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C) Diary No. 37973/2017

The special leave petition is dismissed with liberty to the petitioners to file the statutory appeal before Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) within thirty (30) days. If it is so filed, it will be considered on merits subject to the requirement of pre deposit.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER